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Welland Hydro-Electric System Corp.

TARIFF OF RATES AND CHARGES
Effective May 1, 2020
Implementation Date November 1, 2020 unless indicated otherwise
This schedule supersedes and replaces all previously

approved schedules of Rates, Charges and Loss Factors
EB-2019-0072

ALLOWANCES
Transformer Allowance for Ownership - per KW of billing demand/month SIKW (0.70)

Primary Metering Allowance for Transformer Losses - applied to measured demand & energy

SPECIFIC SERVICE CHARGES

The application of these rates and charges shall be in accordance with the Licence of the Distributor and any Code or Order
of the Ontario Energy Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the Ontario Energy Board, which may be applicable to
the administration of this schedule.

% (1.00)

No charges to meet the costs of any work or service done or furnished for the purpose of the distribution of electricity shall be
made except as permitted by this schedule, unless required by the Distributor’s Licence or a Code or Order of the Ontario
Energy Board, and amendments thereto as approved by the Ontario Energy Board, or as specified herein.

It should be noted that this schedule does not list any charges, assessments, or credits that are required by law to be invoiced

by a distributor and that are not subject to Ontario Energy Board approval, such as the Global Adjustment and the HST.

Customer Administration
Arrears certificate

$ 15.00
Statement of account $ 15.00
Request for other billing information $ 15.00
Easement letter $ 15.00
Account history $ 15.00
Returned cheque (plus bank charges) $ 15.00
Charge to certify cheque $ 15.00
Legal letter charge $ 15.00
Account set up charge/change of occupancy charge (plus credit agency costs if applicable) $ 30.00
Special meter reads $ 30.00
Meter dispute charge plus Measurement Canada fees (if meter found correct) $ 30.00

Non-Payment of Account
Late payment - per month
(effective annual rate 19.56% per annum or 0.04896% compounded daily rate) % 1.50
Reconnection at meter - during regular hours $ 65.00
Reconnection at meter - after regular hours $ 185.00
Other

Specific charge for access to the power poles - $/pole/year
(with the exception of wireless attachments) $ 44.50
Meter upgrade requested by customer plus installation-per month plus installation on a time and material
basis $ 10.00

Originally issued - April 16, 2020
Varied - April 28, 2020



